	07-18-			
			U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
O: The Commissioner of Patents ar	10178	1707	→ original document(
Submission Type New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	1-9-01	Conveyance Tyl Assignment License Merger Security Agre Change of Na Nunc Pro Tur	ement	JUL -9 200
Conveying Party		Execution Date		
Name Loveshaw Corporation			July 3, 2001	
Formerly Individual General Partnersh Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/C Mark if Additional Names of Conve Receiving Party		re	poration	ociation
DBA/AKA/TA Address 3600 West Lake Ave Address Glenview City Individual General Partnersh Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/O	Illinois State/Cou nip ☐ Limited Part Drganization Delawal tion Attached: ☐	nership ⊠ Cor _l re] Yes □ No	60025-5811 Zip Code poration ☐ Asso	ociation
Mark if Additional Names of Receive	ving Parties Attached			
Claudia M. Werner Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd. Two Prudential Plaza, Suite 4900 Chicago, Illinois 60601-6780 Pages Enter the total number of Trademark Application Number(s) of Enter either the Trademark Application Nu		l ber(s) Number (DO NOT ENTI	ER BOTH numbers for the	616-5700 No. 300564 Ittachments: 1 numbers attached same property).
Trademark Application No.	umber(s)		Registration Number	Pr(>)
11880		698,099		
		Entar th	e total number of pro	perties involved: 1
Number of Properties Fee Amount			or Properties Listed (
Method of Payment: ☐ Enclosed ☑ Deposit Account No. 12-1216 Authorization to Charge Additiona	ıl Fees: ⊠ Yes	☐ No		

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a

Signature

true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

07/17/2001 ANNED1 00000175 121216 698099 40.00 CH 01 FC:581

Name of Person Signing

Claudia M. Werner

Statement and Signature

TRADEMARK REEL: 002330 FRAME: 0248

Date

July 3, 2001

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, LOVESHAW CORPORATION, a Delaware Corporation with a principal place of business at Route 296, Box 83, South Canaan, Pennsylvania 18459 (hereafter ASSIGNOR), has adopted, used and is the owner of U.S. Registration No. 698,099 for the mark FUSON registered May 24, 1960;

WHEREAS, ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC., a Delaware Corporation with a principal place of business at 3600 West Lake Avenue, Glenview, Illinois, 60025 (Assignee), is desirous of acquiring ownership rights in FUSON;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the value and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, will, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in said registration effective January 1, 2000, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the registration, all claims, demands, and causes of action, both at law and in equity, that Assignor may have, or may hereinafter acquire, on account of any infringement of the registration, and does hereby empower Assignee, and it successors, to sue for and collect the same, to its and their own and absolute use.

LOVESHAW CORPORATION

RECORDED: 07/09/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002330 FRAME: 0249